
Mark Hillinger 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Lindsay, 

Schulte, Jason <jschulte@iso-ne.com > 
Friday, October 30, 2015 10:33 AM 
Lindsay Deane-Mayer 
RE: [EXT] Jericho Wind: pre-COD billing 

I don't know much on GIS and RECs but I do know for certain that you will get RECs for all generation, even the MW you 
put out prior to COD. 

Regards, 

Jay 

From: Deane, Lindsay 
Sent: Friday, October 30, 2015 9:38 AM 
To: Schulte, Jason 
Subject: [EXT] Jericho Wind: pre-COD billing 

***EXTERNAL email. Please be cautious and evaluate before you click on links, open attachments, or provide 
credentials. * * * 

Jay, 

Will the energy generated by the wind turbines during the commissioning phase, pre-COD, be shared with NEPOOL GIS 
for tracking RECs? 

Thanks, 

Lindsay Deane-Mayer 
Palmer Capital Corporation 

Palmer Management Corporation 

13 Elm Street, Suite 200 

Cohasset, MA 02025 

Tel : 781-383-3200 

Fax: 781-383-3205 

Email : .b.io9.?.~Y@Pc:ilmc;~p,c;gm 
httP://p;:ilm.c::~p,c::gr.:n 
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Mark Hillinger 

Subject: FW: Jericho Power NEPOOL GIS 

From: Lindsay Deane-Mayer (mailto:lindsay@palmcao.com] 
Sent: Friday, October 30, 2015 2:05 PM 
To: Mark Hillinger 
Subject: FW: Jericho Power NEPOOL GIS 

See below. I will follow up with a call as well. 

From: James Webb (mailto:jwebb@apx.com] 
Sent: Friday, October 30, 2015 1:20 PM 
To: Lindsay Deane-Mayer; Bao Ngo 
Subject: RE: Jericho Power NEPOOL GIS 

This appears to be confirmation that they reviewed your application, however the certification is pending notifying the 
PUC of the commercial operation date. Once they certify the project, they will issue you a certification letter with a 
unique NH PUC RPS certification ID to be applied to your wind project. At that point I would update the GIS with the NH 
eligibility. 

James Webb 
408.517.2174 
jwebb@apx.com 

From: Lindsay Deane-Mayer (mailto:lindsay@palmcap.com] 
Sent: Friday, October 30, 2015 10: 13 AM 
To: James Webb; Bao Ngo 
Subject: RE: Jericho Power NEPOOL GIS 

James, 

See attached. We received approval from NHPUC. 

Best, 
Lindsay 

From: James Webb [mailto:jwebb@apx.com] 
Sent: Friday, October 30, 2015 1:11 PM 
To: Lindsay Deane-Mayer; Bao Ngo 
Subject: RE: Jericho Power NEPOOL GIS 

Hi Lindsay, sounds like you are all set on the meter side. I'll wait to hear back on your NH approval. Thanks for following 
up on this. Have a good weekend. 

James Webb 
408 .517.2174 
jwebb@apx.com 



From: Lindsay Deane-Mayer [mailto:lindsay@palmcap.com] 
Sent: Friday, October 30, 2015 7:55 AM 
To: James Webb; Bao Ngo 
Subject: RE: Jericho Power NEPOOL GIS 

James, 

I contacted ISO-NE regarding test power RECs. The response is attached and affirmative that the project generates RECs 
associated with test power. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. Assuming this is acceptable to you, we plan to confirm with the NH PUC 
that the project has achieved its "Initial Date of Commercial Operation" for generating RECs as the project has synched 
with the grid and commenced generating power. 

Thank you for your help with this process. 

Thank you, 
Lindsay 

Lindsay Deane-Mayer 
Palmer Capital Corporation 
Palmer Management Corporation 

13 Elm Street, Suite 200 

Cohasset, MA 02025 
Tel: 781-383-3200 
Fax: 781-383-3205 
Email : Lindsay@palmcap.com 
http://palmcap.com 
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